PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHN NALLY	06/01/2012
JONATHAN NEAL URQUHART	06/01/2012
JEFFREY JAMES VANNORDEN	06/01/2012
WILLIAM EDWARD BERKHEISER III	06/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION VALVE & AUTOMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE MUSTANG DRIVE	
City:	COHOES	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14228621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: ccronin@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRECISI.6969CIPDIV2-NY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Murphy/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=6969CIP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032550 FRAME: 0051

502743636

Docket No.: PRECISI.6969CIP-NY

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Jeffrey James VanNorden, Andrew John Nally, Jonathan Neal Urquhart and William Edward Berkheiser III, have invented certain improvements in a:

MACHINE FOR OPTICAL BONDING, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

And whereas, Precision Valve & Automation, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at One Mustang Drive, Cohoes, New York 12047 (hereinafter referred to as "PVA"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PVA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to PVA, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that PVA may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PVA.

ated: 6/1/2017 Andrew Sohn Wally, In

Dated: 6/1/2012 Style Le. Cafet

Jønathan Neal Trquhart, Inventor

Jeffrey James VanNorden, Inventor

Dated: 6/1/2012

William Edward Berkheiser, III, Inventor

Page 1 of 1